TURCON® VARISEAL® · Internal Face Seals – Type HF
46 • TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com • Edition August 2020
 � Turcon® Variseal® HF
DESCRIPTIon
Turcon® Variseal® HF is the standard seal for axial (face)
applications. It has a high spring loading, which gives excellent
sealing integrity at low pressure and is available for both
internal and external pressure.

design
H Heavy
oRDERInG EXAMPLE 1
D V E 3 0 0 8 0 0 - T 0 5 S H
Design
Internal Face Seal
Variseal HF
Cross-Section
4.70 mm
Size
Leading indicator is 0
therefore 0800 size
number represents a
80.0 mm Groove OD
Class
Industrial
Jacket Material
T05
Spring Material
Stainless steel
Heavy spring load
oRDERInG EXAMPLE 2
D V E 5 X 1 2 0 0 - T 0 5 S H
Design
Internal Face Seal
Variseal HF
Cross-Section
9.50 mm
Size
Leading indicator is X
therefore 1200 size
number represents a
1200.0 mm Groove
OD
Class
Industrial
Jacket Material
T05
Spring Material
Stainless steel
Heavy spring load
TURCON® VARISEAL® · Internal Face Seals – Type HF
50 • TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com • Edition August 2020
 � Installation Recommendations for Internal Face Seals – Type HF – Inch
DVE
S
m
ax
.
h
d7 H11
dID b4
r1
Figure 26: Installation Drawing
Table 33: Installation Dimensions – Inch
Series no.
h b4 r1 Axial Clearance Smax
Groove Depth
Groove
Width
Radius
290 psi 1,450 psi 2,900 psi 5,800 psi
Min Max
DVE0 0.057 + 0.002 0.094 0.010 0.008 0.004 0.003 0.002
DVE1 0.089 + 0.002 0.141 0.015 0.010 0.006 0.004 0.003
DVE2 0.122 + 0.002 0.188 0.015 0.014 0.008 0.006 0.003
DVE3 0.186 + 0.002 0.281 0.015 0.020 0.010 0.008 0.004
DVE4 0.238 + 0.002 0.375 0.020 0.024 0.012 0.010 0.005
DVE5 0.374 + 0.004 0.591 0.020 0.030 0.015 0.012 0.006
H11 tolerance can be found using the ISO Fits & Tolerance App, see page 88.
Table 34: Standard Dash Sizes – Inch
d7 dID max TSS Part no.
0.500 0.313 DVE00M012
0.625 0.438 DVE00M014
0.750 0.563 DVE00M016
0.750 0.468 DVE10M113
0.875 0.688 DVE00M018
0.875 0.593 DVE10M115
0.875 0.500 DVE20M208
1.000 0.813 DVE00M020
1.000 0.718 DVE10M117
1.000 0.625 DVE20M210
1.125 0.938 DVE00M022
1.125 0.843 DVE10M119
1.125 0.750 DVE20M212
1.250 1.063 DVE00M024
1.250 0.968 DVE10M121
1.250 0.875 DVE20M214
d7 dID max TSS Part no.
1.250 0.688 DVE30M316
1.375 1.188 DVE00M026
1.375 1.093 DVE10M123